Name

Norman Wilburn E
Sammul Andres
Kalousek Thomas M
Butler Ronald L
Schultz Ronald N
Hicks Clarence L
Olson Franz L
Black Estelle M
Welsh Karen L
Reid James W
Branca Drake R
Henry Bonnie B
O'brien Robert W
Parson Wallis J
Watson Walter B
Nimmo Robert J
Rosenfeld Joel C
Carner James L

Employer

Rockford Park Dist

City of Rockford

Winnebago Co Forest Pres Dist
Rockford Park Dist

City of Rockford

Rockford Park Dist

Rockford Airport Authority
City of Rockford

City of Rockford

Rockford Park Dist

Winnebago Co Forest Pres Dist
City of Rockford

Rockford Airport Authority
City of Rockford

City of Rockford

City of Rockford

City of Rockford

City of Rockford

Winnebago County IL Government Retirees

Top Pensions as of Oct 1, 2013

Annual
Pension

$101,987
$101,556
$98,637
$84,042
$80,745
$80,601
$78,136
$75,228
$72,537
$72,465
$69,264
$68,294
$67,988
$66,279
$65,628
$64,805
$60,988
$60,006

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.
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Member's

Contribution Retirement

$117,590
$116,822
$106,061
$88,716
$107,188
$71,916
$91,037
$59,843
$65,147
$73,264
$76,705
$145,300
$196,899
$70,940
$86,366
$59,570
$66,119
$58,806

Age At

73
63
63
57
60
67
60
68
55
63
59
61
55
58
63
59
61
55

Total Pension
Collected to Date

$631,313
$131,176
$111,661
S0
$144,880
$664,902
$113,227
$860,868
$18,716
$246,170
$108,126
$164,619
$27,978
$269,313
$180,668
$592,895
$687,804
$21,171
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Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$1,142,572
$2,934,734
$2,707,974
$3,617,850
$2,760,129
$1,445,897
$2,638,999
$1,170,571
$2,740,195
$1,997,871
$2,486,564
$2,061,430
$3,085,894
$2,322,166
$1,873,392
$1,809,392
$1,461,876
$1,961,843

Employee
Contribution % of Est.
Lifetime Payout
10.3%
4.0%
3.9%
2.5%
3.9%
5.0%
3.4%
5.1%
2.4%
3.7%
3.1%
7.0%
6.4%
3.1%
4.6%
3.3%
4.5%
3.0%



