Winnebago County IL Government Retirees Top Pensions as of Oct 1, 2013

Name	Employer	Annual Pension	Member's Contribution	Age At Retirement	Total Pension Collected to Date	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Employee Contribution % of Est. Lifetime Payout
Norman Wilburn E	Rockford Park Dist	\$101,987	\$117,590	73	\$631,313	\$1,142,572	10.3%
Sammul Andres	City of Rockford	\$101,556	\$116,822	63	\$131,176	\$2,934,734	4.0%
Kalousek Thomas M	Winnebago Co Forest Pres Dist	\$98,637	\$106,061	63	\$111,661	\$2,707,974	3.9%
Butler Ronald L	Rockford Park Dist	\$84,042	\$88,716	57	\$0	\$3,617,850	2.5%
Schultz Ronald N	City of Rockford	\$80,745	\$107,188	60	\$144,880	\$2,760,129	3.9%
Hicks Clarence L	Rockford Park Dist	\$80,601	\$71,916	67	\$664,902	\$1,445,897	5.0%
Olson Franz L	Rockford Airport Authority	\$78,136	\$91,037	60	\$113,227	\$2,638,999	3.4%
Black Estelle M	City of Rockford	\$75,228	\$59,843	68	\$860,868	\$1,170,571	5.1%
Welsh Karen L	City of Rockford	\$72,537	\$65,147	55	\$18,716	\$2,740,195	2.4%
Reid James W	Rockford Park Dist	\$72,465	\$73,264	63	\$246,170	\$1,997,871	3.7%
Branca Drake R	Winnebago Co Forest Pres Dist	\$69,264	\$76,705	59	\$108,126	\$2,486,564	3.1%
Henry Bonnie B	City of Rockford	\$68,294	\$145,300	61	\$164,619	\$2,061,430	7.0%
O'brien Robert W	Rockford Airport Authority	\$67,988	\$196,899	55	\$27,978	\$3,085,894	6.4%
Parson Wallis J	City of Rockford	\$66,279	\$70,940	58	\$269,313	\$2,322,166	3.1%
Watson Walter B	City of Rockford	\$65,628	\$86,366	63	\$180,668	\$1,873,392	4.6%
Nimmo Robert J	City of Rockford	\$64,805	\$59,570	59	\$592,895	\$1,809,392	3.3%
Rosenfeld Joel C	City of Rockford	\$60,988	\$66,119	61	\$687,804	\$1,461,876	4.5%
Carner James L	City of Rockford	\$60,006	\$58,806	55	\$21,171	\$1,961,843	3.0%

^{*}Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

Published by Illinois Taxpayer Education Foundation ~ www.taxpayersunited.org
Copyright © Taxpayer Education Foundation. All rights reserved.